LS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
67 31 452/1-2808018 4531114310 - - 1 Brynka KperieHUsT KpOHIITEHA 3aTHETO Rear licence plate bracket bushing
HOMEpHOTO 3HaKa
32 200272-1129 459926 1029 - - 1 Boar M8x65 Bolt M8x65
33 252134-112 459816 6045 - - 3 [1ait6a 6 mpyXuHHAast Spring washer 6
34 201416-1129 459346 1502 - - 3 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
35 3303-2808010 453136 0243 - - 1 KpoHIinTeitH KperieHrs 3aqHero HoMepHoro 3Haka  Rear licence plate bracket
36 252005-112 459811 1206 - - 1 [laii6a 8 Washer 8
37 252155-112 459816 6006 - - 1 [lai16a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
I'PYIIIIA 29. TIOABECKA
GROUP 29. AUTOMOBILE SUSPENSION
No ]3\{:;;1; O6o3Haqe1:me neTanu Konuuectso
PIC. |42 puc. (cOOPOYHOI €AMHUIIBI) Kox OKIT Ha MOATPYIIITY
Fig. |Ref. No Designation of part OKII code Quantity HamenoBanue Description
No. |'in Fig. (unit) per subgroup
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
IMoarpymna 2902. Peccopsl nepeanne
Subgroup 2902. Front Springs
68 1 452-2902012-03 45 3111 8440 2 Peccopa B coope Spring in assy
2 450-2902103 4531111103 2 Jluer Ne 3 Leaf No. 3
3 450-2902105 4531111107 2 Jlucer Ne 5 Leaf No. 5
4 250511-112 459553 6056 2 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
5 69-2912105-02 454315 3003 2 Jluct Ne 6 Leaf No. 6
6 450-2902107 4531111110 2 Jluct Ne 7 Leaf No. 7
7 450-2902108 453111 1112 2 Jluct Ne 8 Leaf No. 8
8 452-2902052 453111 1097 2 Jluct Ne 9 ¢ xomyramu B cOope Leaf No. 9 with clips in assy
9 450-2902111 453111 8469 2 Juct Ne 11 Leaf No. 11
10 69-2902112 45 3111 8470 2 Jluct Ne 12 Leaf No. 12
11 69-2912110 45 3111 8468 2 Jluct Ne 10 Leaf No. 10
12 69-2912113 453111 8471 2 Jluer Ne 13 Leaf No. 13
13 209440-112 459952 1051 2 Bont M8x1x98 Bolt M8x1x98
14 452-2902016 453111 1089 2 Jluct Ne 2 B cbope Leaf No. 2 in assy
15 253927-112 459722 6674 8 3aksenka 8x14 Rivet 8x14
16 64-5536-E 454311 0828 4 XOMyT AEBSITOTO JIUCTA Clip of leaf No. 9
17 450-2902109 4531111114 2 Jlver Ne 9 Leaf No. 9



8C1

253098-M

21 452-2902015

452-2902036-01

450-2902101

15 253927-M2
23 64-5335

450-2902104

15 253927-M2

-

16 64-5536-E

17  450-2902109

18 450-2902102
19 253098-IN

Puc. 68. Peccopnl nepeanue (2902)/1
Fig. 68. Front springs (2902)/1

20 452-2902035-01

10

1"

12

13

14

452-2902012-03

450-2902103

450-2902105
250511-M2

69-2912105-02
450-2902107
450-2902108

452-2902052

450-2902111

69-2902112

69-2912110

69-2912113

209440-MN2

452-2902016



6S1

1 2 3 4 5 6
68 18 450-2902102 453111 1101 2 Jluct Ne 2 Leaf No. 2
19 253098-T1 459742 0175 16 3akienka 8x16 Rivet 8x16
20 452-2902035-01 4531111091 4 Yauika BTOpOro J1cTa peccophl Spring second leaf retaining plate
21 452-2902015 453111 1086 2 Jluct Ne 1 B cbope Leaf No. 1 in assy
22 452-2902051 453111 1095 2 JIuct Ne 4 ¢ xomytamu B cbope Leaf No. 4 with clips in assy
23 64-5335 454311 0826 4 XOMyT YeTBEpPTOTO JINCTA Clip of leaf No. 4
24 450-2902104 4531111105 2 Jlver Ne 4 Leaf No. 4
25 452-2902036-01 453111 1093 4 Yaika nepBoro JucTa peccopbl Spring first leaf retaining plate
26 450-2902101 453111 1009 2 Jluer Ne 1 Leaf No. 1
69 27 4511-2902444 4531111128 1 KpoHiuTeiiH nepenHeit peccopbl 3aaHUI TpaBbIi Front spring rear r.h. bracket
28 451/1-2902445 453111 1129 1 KpoHiuTeitH nepenHeit peccopbl 3aJHUI JI€BbIT Front spring rear Lh. bracket
29 294432-T1 459952 5124 16 3aksenka 10x28 Rivet 10x28
30 4511-2902430 453111 1121 4 [Momyirka peccopsl Spring pad
31 4511-2902450 4531111134 4 Kpsilka KpoHIITEHHOB Bracket OVeT
32 252156-112 459816 6007 16 [lait6a 10 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 10
33 201499-1129 459346 1561 12 Boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30
34 200315-1129 459326 1061 2 Boar M10x40 Bolt M10x40
35 201497-1129 45 9346 1559 2 Boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
36 452-2902631 453111 1141 1 IMpoxknanka Oydepa aeBast (ycTaHABIMBAETCS TOJIBKO C JIEBOW CTOPOHBI) Buffer Lh. liner (to be installed only at 1.h. side)
37 469-2912622-01 45 4316 3646 2 Bydep cxarus monsecku Suspension contracting buffer
38 250512-1129 459553 1057 4 laiika M 10 Nut M10
39 451/1-2902446-b 453111 1131 1 KpoHiureitn nepenHeit peccopbl MepeaHuii JeBblii Front spring front 1.h. bracket
40 4511-2902447-b 4531111132 1 KpoHiuTeiin nepenHeii peccopbl nepenHuit npaBblit Front spring front r.h. bracket
41 452-2902408 453111 1117 4 CrpemsiHKa U-bolt
42 452-2912412-01 453111 8430 2 Haknanka Cover plate
43 452-2902418-01 4531114313 1 [Ipoxnanka cTpeMsIHOK IIpaBast U-bolt r.h. liner
44 452-2902419-01 4531114314 1 [Mpoxnanka cTpeMsIHOK JieBast U-bolt 1.h. liner
45 252138-112 459816 6069 8 Ilaii6a 14 npyxuHHas Spring washer 14
46 250684-1129 459553 1312 8 laiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
Moarpymna 2905. AmMopTu3aTopsl nepeaane
Subgroup 2905. Front Shock Absorbers
70 1 3151-2905006 454321 0006 2 AmopTtu3zatop B cbope Shock absorber in assy
2 3151-2905670 4543210163 2 PesepByap amoprtuzaropa B coope Shock absorber reservoir in assy
3 3151-2905625 454321 0029 2 UwnuHap amopTusaTopa Shock absorber ylinder
4 3151-2905650 454321 0167 2 Knanan cxatust B coope Compression valve in assy
5 3151-2905654 4543210174 2 [aiika KylanmaHa cxatus Compression valve nut
6 3151-2905658 454321 0004 2 IpyxuHa BITyCKHOTO KjIaraHa Inlet valve spring



091

29

30

39
40

32
33
41

42
43
44

45

46

294432-N 7

4511-2902446-b
45100-2902447-b

252156-N2
201499-M29
452-2902408

452-2912412-01
452-2902418-01|

452-2902419-01|

252138-N2

250684-1N29

34 200315-M29
35 201497-M29

36 452-2902631

37 469-2912622-01

Puc. 69. Peccopsl nepeanue (2902)/2
Fig. 69. Front springs (2902)/2

5

27 4510-2902444
28 4510-2902445
29 294432-N

30 4510-2902430

31 4510-2902450

32 252156-M2
33  201499-M29



191

1 2 3 4 7
70 7 3151-2905657 4543210019 2 Tapenka BITyCKHOTO KJlaraHa Inlet valve plate
8 3151-2905663-01 4543210022 2 CTrepXeHb KIanaHa cXaTust Compression valve stem
9 3151-2905661 454321 0005 2 [MpyxuHa KiamaHa cxaTusi Compression valve spring
10 3151-2905655-01 4543210162 2 OrpaHuUYUTEb KJIaNaHa CXaTust Compression valve limiter
11 3151-2905652 4543210017 2 Kopryc xnanana cxarus Compression valve body
12 3151-2905600 4543210169 2 IITok B cOope Rod in assy
13 3151-2905605-10 454321 0446 2 IITok ¢ mpoyinHoit B cbope Rod with eye lug in assy
14 3151-2905628-10 454321 0023 2 Tapesnka orpaHuuUTEbHAS Limiting disk
15 3151-2905646 454321 0179 2 CanbHUK LITOKA Rod gland
16 3151-2905630 454321 0002 2 TpyxuHa nepemycKHOro KjianaHa Bypass valve spring
17 3151-2905623 454321 0177 2 [1aii6a yruioTHUTEIbHAST pe3epByapa Reservoir sealing washer
18 3151-2905631 454321 0018 2 Tapenka nepenyckHOTo KjlarnaHa Bypass valve plate
19 3151-2905635-10 454321 0447 2 [MopiieHb amopTH3aTOpa Shock absorber piston
20 3151-2905681 454321 0020 2 Koxyx amopTr3aTopa Shock absorber housing
21 3151-2905613 454321 0009 4 Konb11o ynnotHUTEIBHOE pe3epByapa Reservoir sealing ring
22 3151-2905636 454321 0015 2 Komnbiro mopirxs Piston ring
23 3151-2905615-01 454321 0068 2 Oboiima calbHUKOB Gland ase
24 3151-2905639-10 454321 0445 2 Brynka mitoka Rod bush
25 3151-2905640-01 454321 0337 6 CrepxeHb KjlaraHa oTaauu Recoil valve stem
26 3151-2905616 454321 0010 2 CanbHUK LITOKA Rod gland
27 3151-2905641 454321 0062 2 Tapenka kyianaHa otaayu Recoil valve plate
28 3151-2905617 4543210176 2 [11ait6a caapbHUKA IITOKA Rod gland washer
29 3151-2905642 454321 0003 2 ITpyxuHa KjamnaHa oTaauu Recoil valve spring
30 3151-2905610 4543210172 2 laiixa pe3epByapa amopTu3aropa Shock absorber reservoir nut
31 3151-2905618 454321 0001 2 [IpyXuHa caJlbHMKA IITOKA Rod gland spring
32 3151-2905644 4543210173 2 laiika kianaHa otnauu Recoil valve nut
33 3151-2905619 454321 0012 2 Harnpasnsitoiuas mwroka Rod guide
34 3151-2905612 454321 0175 2 Konb1o raiiku pesepByapa Reservoir nut ring
35 3151-2905611 454321 0008 2 Komnb110 3a1IMTHOE IITOKa aMOPTU3ATOPA Shock absorber rod protection ring
71 36 451-2905545-01 453111 1150 4 [11ait6a 17,5 majmbpiia aMopTU3aTopa Shock absorber pin washer 17.5
37 451-2905432 453111 1144 8 Btynka ronoBku amoptusaropa Shock absorber head bushing
38 451-2905544-01 4531111149 4 [laii6a 12,5 nanplia amopTH3aTopa Shock absorber pin washer 12.5
39 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 laitka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25





